POWER
LPS360-M Series
360 Watt AC-DC Power Supply
Total Power:	 200 - 360 W
Input Voltage:	90 - 264 Vac
	 120 - 300 Vdc
Outputs:	 Single
Special features

Vibration: IEC68-2-6 to the levels of IEC721-3-2
MTBF calculated: 1 million hours at full load and 25 °C ambient conditions. 230 Vac input, Bellcore
Ordering Information
Model
Number
Output
Voltage
Minimum
Load
Maximum Load with
Convection Cooling
Maximum Load
with Forced Air
Peak
Load Regulation2
Ripple
P/P (PARD)3
LPS363-M 12 V 0 A 20 A 30 A 39 A ±2% 120 mV
LPS364-M 15 V 0 A 16 A 24 A 31 A ±2% 150 mV
LPS365-M 24 V 0 A 10 A 15 A 19.5 A ±2% 240 mV
LPS368-M 48 V 0 A 5 A 7.5 A 9.75 A ±2% 480 mV
1.	 Peak current lasting <30 seconds with a maximum 10% duty cycle.
2.	 At 25 °C including initial tolerance, line voltage, load currents and output voltages adjusted to factory settings.
3.	 Peak-to-peak with 20 mHz bandwidth and 10 µF (tantalum capacitor) in parallel with a 0.1 µF capacitor at rated line voltage and load ranges.
Pin Assignments
Connector LPS360-M
J4 Pin 1 Neutral
Pin 3 Line
Barr Barr-1 Main output +
Barr-2 Main output common